20K g ieimam

Spiral swing oil cylinder

RERIBIMRDBRAR

Weihai Bugi Machinery Co.,LTD.




e 8 i
o

/NN Ph 01
SHCCE 02

ﬁ =

SH

= RERN 03

=

L§n§ taeER 04
LB 05
= RS R 5 06-10

AR ANIZ ShimEL 12-17



R s nz.m;w .

BB BBIMAROBIRASIMT 2001 £88 17 B, 2—MABSSHENE
EHEREEHEAR,

AE)GHE 3.2 X, BINE B 1 HBFXK, hAMER 6 TSFXK., FMES 700 Hit.
AR LIR—HEDFREIMRE . TUTREENMATGIS. AREFREDREL. &
EFRENESE TES . BMEMSTm/ ZRATERIK. SlmRE. L. IR, E1
“amEFilE. EREPFL. £ e, PREL. B8SESHEOM. B, REEE,

AERBESSHHI. DI RHRENRUINTIPC; KR, SROEREIMIP0 ; 32
ST SHLEEER; BERZESRPLD; THEIEMIAFEHONMEIN TSR 8R=IE=
SERNEN. BEETNIESFSHEEMLIERNIEE. B 6 BEREMRINRItAR. ENT
BapmElaNnRt, £, B, BilERIN2RERXER, mBRiESRBIEREFIOTEI,
ErRZahmEL R BN R RECHHREBREE.

ASRFLURENRT, LUIGERZAEENES, BUYTRENEREEEAR, BI7T
GB/T19001-2016/1S09001: 2015 IR ERFERINE. 2 BIFEEME A LR THEE!
ill, RISERFSIMBPAREWIALE. BE_+TSHEPEFER, 3 HREHIIFE. BHE
2BFBRIE. 3 BREERRIMEF—AETUBOEARAT .

ATRBEFLEFEXRNEE. BTHETE. SEEBORE, BRETRIESHAR
BNSEEEERRE.



W
=
B

Prameter Range

BQ1& 5l

BQ2% 7l

BQ3& %

BQ4Z& 71

180. 360 &=

180--2700NM

630--9400NM

560-=11200NM

=T

180 &

500--4200MNM

1300-=-10500NM

2500-=-31600MNM

1360--15800NM

ihEI=l

180, 360 =

1900--24000NM

4900--59000NM

19200--256000NM

5200--72900NM

.. ==

200, 220 =

2800 - -6700NM

6100--14300NM

4200--10100NM

HBE=




A '@& o] 9
i%ﬁfﬁt Installation Form =D fﬁ-"‘ﬁ"f‘f-ﬁi

RBREFWEES, BDEIIRMRAE—iw *
RMUSIED, BRBARKFARBWUNBTSE=ET
WHEMAS TR KBTI,

RERR
B RE
PO St 70 55 ) BT R AL T R B S8 !]

BRI &RE

R Z St , 1BIGA AT LURIE S P &5 3K E S B th & 2= U LB B 157K RY
NMNAZS .

MBI\RE SipgkzlRis




'EEﬁE H_T Performance Diagram

pt e, RIFHESENDEMALELLXR, BERARKSENRBX,
HaESBRTE, el 15%.

HEL*EREH 2

HEEDXZMBLZE THRABEXAEME
HIEMED HIERTESIE
200% > 120%
250 P = [ —
1 |
200% P | B0% '
® 150% —— | ® 6% |
w - W
& 100% gl | = oa0%
H .-r i
B oam 7 | & 20% ‘
0 25% 50% 75% 100% %0 25% 50% 75% 100%
EH-%HE LE-%EE
®E= - = = {1 Ezh - — -
ThE N HEIBA
(e D R BEARE

ARG s

B R ‘

ALY BERK




iﬁﬂg{fﬁg Selection Code

Z2= 4
BQ1-27-360 - Q

H Y

J

O 6 ©6 0 6 060

BQ1 %5 | BQ2E5l | BQ3 X5 | BQ4 K3l
1 iHELZRS BQ1 BQ2 BQ3 BQ4
19/28/47/
2mIS 2/316/10/16/27 |  5/9/16/27/72 73/105/140/ 28/50/67
180/140
3iSHAE 180/360 & 180 = 180/360 [ 220 &
s Q- ik
ABHER  Q-FiE g_ RIiA= S- Wik H- 75505
WA= 7 S
Y D- [RERE
SERERR H-mirigue | O EEER g maese | oo pmes
M- D TiE FPaE
Q'" Bl E=%%
6 FiEinE Y- BEEFENE | Y- BEEFEGE Y- E5EiEFEYE | Y- 5EBEGE
W- T W- T W- T3 W- TFGiE
J-EFEREs | J-EFERessg | -EFERessy | J- @Eeasa
7 BEHE G- FiiRmEsit G- e EsH G- RS G- FiBeEsH

D- fil{Eia s+

D- BEREIIF

D- AT &I+

D- i{EiaE %




Fﬁ*ﬂ*ﬁgﬂ Product Specification series
L1

L2

L3

] Rk
BQ1 &%l /BQ1 SERIES

e 2 3 6 10 16 27
i IRIE NM@21MPA 180 320 600 1000 1600 2700
RIFHIE Nm@21MPA 630 1200 1900 3800 5700 9400
KR I A TEEE Nim 560 1000 2200 5600 9000 11200
2Ehi kg a00 1350 1850 3600 4980 6700
AR kg 900 1350 1850 3600 4980 6700
HER (180 Jec 63.9 121 192 365 552 914
HE& (3607 )cc - 243 384 733 1105 1829
MR (1807 kg 6.4 10 14.2 26 43.3 57
i (360° kg - 12.8 19.2 35 54.5 83
D1 REMEAE mm 7.2 39 102 127 148 185
D2 F4REE mm 100 119 135 170 198 226
F1EZM@n AR T mm M8*1.25 M8*1.25 M10*1.5  M12*1.76  M12*1.75 M16°2
F2 iE2Mua a8 8 8 12 12 12 12
F3iEp@u P LENE mm 54 73 80 102 127 140
F4 MEREART mm M8*1.25 M8*1.25 M10*1.5  M12*1.75  M12'1.75 M12'1.75
FSimmeenunm 8 8 12 12 12 12
F6 A PO ERE mm 46 103 117 151 175 203
F7 RELIE mm 14.3 17 21.4 35.7 45.7 66.7
H1 PO EEERNRT mm 80 90 98 115 129 143
L1 180" 2KE mm 140 143 156 184 224 241
L1 360" 248 mm - 189 212 258 311 346
L2 RSEEEZEE (1807) mm 138 142 154 182 221 239
L2 REEEESEE (360) mm - 188 211 256 308 344
L3 A2 BFHMILE (1807) mm 25.4 269 277 27.9 38.6 43.9
L3 A= EFERMmME ( 360°) mm B 226 24.6 42.7 60.2 70.4
P1 P2 3m0 ISO-1179-1/BSPP 'G' &5, RTM 118 %) 1/4, ¥ MEHRE
V1 V2 im0 ISO-11926/SAE &R, RYH 716, WHDEHK



T, ANNE 7, ANREE=S

ST
|
5, 9. 163K I 5. 7. ISRHEE I
BQ2 &%l /BQ2 SERIES
Be 5 g9 16 27 42
WEEE Nm@21MPA 500 900 1600 2680 4200
EIFHEBE Nm@21MPA 1300 2400 4400 7100 10500
BUTEBXEIE Nm 1360 2480 5420 11300 15800
BEEERATEIENmM 2500 4500 10200 16400 31600
#ERikg 1380 2130 4190 5580 9530
WE i kg 500 680 1000 1400 1770
R (1807 )ee 132 234 436 726 1070
B (180 kg 125 17 30 51 77
D1 HZBEE mm 104 117 142 170 196
D2 RWREE mm 101 114 139 165 194
Fi1Z2@@e A RT mm M10"1.5 M10*1.5 M12*1.75 M20°2.5 M20°2.5
FzitziEgent s 6 a 8 8 10
F3ZZEPLENE mm 539 65 85 102 121
F4 AREART mm M20 M24 M24 - -
FoMZRLART mm M16 M20 M24 M24 M30
F6 @O mm - - - M24%3 M30*3.5
F7#EZART mm - - - M12*1.75 M16°2
F SR E - - - 8 10
FOEBEEAPOEELE mMm - - - 108 121
H1 FEFHEEE mm 119 135 158 193 218
H2 EEHBPLEE mm 65 76.2 85.9 108 121
H3 HEE mm 343 384 44.5 63.5 70
H4 288 mm 146 163 185 220 245
L1 2EE mm 188 216 248 208 337
L2 FEESEZEE mm 173 197 229 276 314
L3 ZZBEEHEER mm 32 345 44.7 48.8 49
L4 BEZAEE mm 111 140 152 184 216
L5 A2 5%#AEE mm 379 376 47 57.2 60.5
W1t EEAEE mm 145 152 197 222 267
W2 S8~ mm 178 191 248 279 330
P1 P2 R&kimO 1ISO-1179-1/BSPP ‘G’ &7, R 18 T 1/4, 1¥IEH
V1 V2 EEiln ISO=11926/SAE Z=51, Rh 716, EWHEE




F:'ﬁ':*m*gg?u Product Specification series

LS L4
Y
T
BQ3 (JKEEZ) %%l /BQ3 (Base Type) SERIES
g 19 28 47 73 105 140 180 240
HHHE Nm@21MPA 1900 2800 4700 7300 10500 14000 18000 24000
R HHRE Nm@21MPA 4900 6800 12000 18000 26000 35000 46000 58000
BN REEE Nm 5200 7100 11900 18400 29500 38800 55900 72900
FMRE®E (180°) Nm 13400 16900 30800 47800 75100 98200 130500 170000
FloswRwiB ( 360") Nm 19200 24600 45400 71200 111500 146000 197700 256500
Fmik kg 1800 2300 3600 5000 6800 8200 10000 11800
WEHhiL kg 1400 1800 2700 3600 4500 5800 6800 8200
8 (180 )cc 462 688 1180 1870 2680 3540 4650 GO0O
HiE (3607 )oc 980 1390 2360 3740 5380 7080 9320 12000
i (180 kg 345 50 725 110 160 220 280 360
i (360 kg 455 634 100 140 200 290 370 455
D1 FEBLE mm 139 155 183 209 234 263 288 310
D2 FHEAE mm 140 152 178 203 229 254 279 305
F1iAZBuARYT mm MI2*1.75  M162 M20'25  M22'25  M24*3 M27*3 M27'3  M30'35
F2 ik m@e 2,18 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
F3iZ=saeOEIE mm 115 125 150 170 195 216 240 255
F4 IESEBRART mm M10*1.5 M12*1.75 M162  M20'25 M22'25 M24'3 M273 M273
F5MEmaa g 12 12 12 2 12 12 12 12
F6 wik@e A, pOEERE mm 108 120 133 150 170 190 210 230
F7 R mm M16 M20 M22 M24 M27 M30 M3b M35
Hi FEEHEEE mm 156 186 212 240 276 305 327 B2
H2 EFEEPOEE mm 80 94.9 108 122 140 154 165 184
H3 hEpE mm 48 70 78 83 105 110 120 135
H4 28E mm 179 201 226 271 283 310 334 366
L1E#8 (180°) mm 208 323 365 413 475 524 551 800
L1 24&E (3607) mm 427 470 538 615 705 776 836 206
L2 AEMEEIEZE (180" )mm 261 286 323 353 431 463 483 534
L2 FEEEE A2 (360" Jmm 392 433 495 565 661 715 775 843
LIZ=ZSEWHEES (180 )mm 752 134 143 130 152 185 196 221
L3 A2 S5TESH0ERE (360" )mm 149 157 197 232 267 308 338 374
L4 & FAIB5E (180 )mm 229 248 281 314 374 400 426 460
L4 thEe& s ALIERE (260" )mm 358 395 454 516 604 652 708 766
L5 ZE5REAEE mm 38.1 439 50 55.9 59.9 74,2 75.0 20
W1 BRI mm 10 230 260 300 340 380 410 450
W2 28 mm 22 268 310 350 400 447 484 530
P1 P2 D ISO-1179-1/BSPP 'G" &5, RTM 1/8 5 14, ¥ NEER
V1 V2 iiikisn ISO-1179BSPP 'G" &5, R 38, #NEHR



§dHE NmEn21MPA,

ERFFHIE Nm@2 1MPA

B L EEE Nm
SUT(EEEE (180 )Nm
SIS IEENE (3607 )Nm
=il kg

smEREE kg

HEE (180 o

His (3607 Jeo

i (180 kg

& (360" Jkg

D1 A= EE mm

D2 1EO§E mm

D3 2R EEE mm

D4 FEREEEE mm
F1it=@@ee 1 R mm

F2 iE=aseRee a0

F3 =i A, rp DB R nm
F4 SRSz RT mm

F5 SR ee g

F6 BEEREAPCEERE mm
H1 e EEERIR AR mm
L1t {180 Jimm

L1 24 (360°) mm

L2 FEENEZRE (180 ) mm
L2 SR E= M (3607) mm
L3 :EESTMEERS (1807) mm
L3 FESENEER (360°) mm
L4 FHEZMEE mm

L5 A ZHMIEZIER mm

P1 P2 kR0

V1 V2 @O

19 28
1900 2800
4900 6800
5200 7100
13400 16900
19200 24600
1800 2300
1400 1800

497 588
G0 1330
4.5 50
455 634

200 235

150 175

139 155

140 152

Mi2¥1.75  M16*2
12 12
115 125

MI0*1.5  MIZ'1.75

12 12

175 206
99.1 106

298 323

427 470

261 286

302 433

52 134

149 157
e 26

27 32

ISO-1179-1/BSPP ‘G’ &5, RTM 1/8 5| 1/4, iZ0ERHK
ISO-1179-1BSPP 'G" BN, R 38, ENEIHR

47
4700
12000
11900

45400
3600
2700
1180
2360
725

100
280
205
183
78
M20°2.5
12
150
M16"2
12
245
118
365
538
323
496
143
197
31
35

7300
18000
18400
47800
71200

1870
3740
110
140
315
230
208
203
M22*2.5
12
170
M20"2.5
12
275
131
413
615
363
265
130
232
33
42

79100
111500
6800
4500
2680
5360
160
200
o0
260
234
229
M24*3
12
195

mM2225

12
310
144
475
705
431
651
152
267

40

40

146000
8200
5800
3540
080

220
290
356
290
263
£54
M27°3
12
215
M24*3
12
345
156
h24
776
463
i ]
185
308
42
33

180
18000
46000

130200
197700
10000
6800
4650
9320
280
370
442
315
288
279
273
12
240
273
12
380
169
551
836
493
s
196
338
46
54

240
24000

72900
170000
256500

11800

8200

G000

12000

360
455
475
340
310
305
M30°3.5
12
255
M30°3.5
12
410
182
B0
906
534
843
2
374

52
6




Fﬂ*ﬂ*ﬁgyu Product Specification series

Li =
L2
L, L3 :

8 5
L}
La
BQ4 &%l /BQ4 SERIES
Big 28 50 67
WHEEENM@2ITMPA 2800 2000 G700
RIFHE Nm@21MPA 6100 10600 14300
RESE 220° 220° 200
BEmERAEIENM 4200 7600 10100
Emba kg 2040 3130 3900
mEeil kg 2040 3130 3900
HEE cc 775 1360 1650
iR kg 336 58 75
D1 FEHEE mm 140 165 178
D2 7EEREERE (9% ) BE mm a0 89.9 98.3
F1#sEEil Y mm EdRS, IR
FZuEREAAE (@) mm M12*1.75 M12*1.75 Mi12%1.75
F3 e S A2 mm M16*2 M20*2.5 M22*2.5
H1 FEEHEHE mm 160 176 203
H2 EimHE & E mm 73.2 83.9 102
H3IS&E®E mm 173 196 220
L1 2E, SEEN mm 431 561 608
L2 S, FIIEEE mm 417 546 579
LIFEEHEDEE mm 335 422 445
L4 i AE mm 265 320 320
L AESEEAER mm T 113 130
L6 St EE mm 40.9 61.9 67.6
L7 FEE 2 mm 20.6 40 49
LE iR EIEIEEEE mm 32,5 52.6 60.5
W = A mm 104 140 150
W2 28K mm 133 170 203
P1 P2 E#h0O ISO=-1179-1/BSPP "G &5, RIM 1/8 8 1/4, HINEHE
Vi v2misim0 ISO-11926/SAE =M, R 716, HIEHE



i

=
st
-1

CERTIFIS

samdn TULLE I‘-!.{-::_..--;.?}I

ANWE (RO G

R LT AL R IARERE 15

L ]

Law
aNERNERGHRLE
LLELR
GRATEO01-FO18.1 100813 § 10
ditanm
EMYERAET
agnm » Misn

ARAREY - mN W A

=5

.-
et i e, ;,';:,..1 -
CEDN ]

[{j @ ':E"m *

=A L Lo

% 397 2 R =

SEER. AARARRTRIEER
RURR, v Rin R M. Ly

BE %

RNNE. X b 4Ty
e,

ot At [ A n T Al b TR A T B Fo W LT, "1,5!."'!

&
]
K
K
4
g
v
t
2
v
g
[
-
¥
[ &
i
¥
K
3
3

P A AR ST SRR G SR S ST

© BB TR 2 AR S 2

2

WELA ety Bediey
ﬁ'? w'_?_-!" Gl SON———

Bkt raiba t e mm e e

—

AN D R e et L E

T B e

A e

ey e e T -.-ud

"




—{CIZIRHIZTNHEL S &)

First generation excavator swinging cylinder parameters

= A7 (t) | (NM) (L/min)

BQ5-005-1800QDY.J 1.8 00 2400 27 234 2-4
BQ5-028-180SDY.J 4.8 2800 6300 65 688 5-16

180
BQ5-047-180SDY.J 6.8 4700 12000 84 1180 11-32
BQ5-073-180SDYJ 9.1 7300 18000 122 1870 15-44
BQ5-105-140SDYJ 12 10500 26000 190 2300 19-58
BQ5-140-140SDYJ 20 14000 35000 232 2754 26-78

140
BQ5-180-140SDYJ 27 18000 46000 320 3618 35-105
BQ5-240-140SDYJ 34 24000 59000 430 4668 45-136



B

=1
e

BQ5-009-180QDY.J

BGQ5-028-180SDYJ

BQ5-047-180SDYJ

BQ5-073-1805DYJ

BOQ5-105-1405DYJ

BQ5-140-1405DYJ

BQ5-180-140SDYJ

216

318

387

A54

GAD

127

37

A

127

143

70

75

80

211

238

288

345

437

408

496

31

32

44

49

31

44

49

104

136

150

170

175

187

225

* @z

889 9% 96
118 154 180
125 | 154 185
140 190 206
191 228 280
1680 254 254
190 267 305

FYE I MBI RS IR T ol

160

240

275

325

420

445

430



—REIENZEDNRILISE (nEnsm)

Second generation excavalor swinging cylinder parameters (buill-in oil circuil type)

1215 E —fLISHEL B

F—REZNIHBLETFHE ¥ BRAENENERIZDNIERE, BEEANRINEANEZER, #
ETEFPERREAZNMARFENR R, ER2EEY—EhiInE 22k, RNENRERATED
N LESMM+9 RiE, BAFERRBESENIENMERN¥TFRmIERE,

%’rE‘JJ‘E M, FEDT ZEZNEDRR. BINE—USIHERE EFR T —Eo] (B P 2 ihaIEss

, RIEFNBSNEBRMEME THIN—0, BEREFRIEFXNERHESAPEFAEREE.

IS | EshiRE | RiSHE | HEi
WAL () | (NM) (NM)

BQ16-023-180SDY.J 48 2300 71 620 5-16
BQ16-042-180SDYJ 6.8 4200 12000 91 1062 11-32 180
BQ16-067-180SDYJ 9.1 6700 18000 143 1683 15-44
BQ16-090-140SDY.J 13 9000 26000 230 1877 19-58
BQ16-126-140SDYJ 20 12600 35000 300 2479 26-78

140
BQ16-162-140SDY.J 27 16000 46000 340 3256 35-105
BQ16-215-140SDYJ 34 21500 59000 470 4668 45-136



“

BQ16-023-1805DYJ 358 22 35 45 287 26 75 130 113 154 240
BQ16-042-1805DYJ 386 25 b | 7i5 3145 31 75 g I TR,
BQ16-067-180SDYJ 4728 32 32 72 3611 32 725 160 140 209 325
BQ16-090-1408DYJ 512.7 32 42 62 47112 38 755 180 150 280 420
BQ16-126-1405DYJ 5371 378 51 66 4261 44 80 187 160 292 445

BQ16-162-140SDYJ 640 50 38 7. | 515 49 g0 225 180 305 430

EELAEPEARBA AT



=X IENIZN RIS

Third generation excavalor swing cylinder parameters

FU
=

BQ8-009-180SDYJ
BQ8-016-180SDY.
BQ8-026-180SDY.)
BQ8-032-180SDY.J
BQ8-043-180SDYJ
BQ8-070-180SDYJ
BQ8-090-180SDY.J
BQ8-150-134SDYJ
BQ8-200-1208DYJ
BQ8-280-1208DY.

BQ8-450-120SDY.

b

B4 (t)

12
20
26
34

50

IEEh{HIE
(NM)

900
1630
2600
3200
4375
7000
9000
15000
20000
28000

44300

{REFHE
(NM)

2400

6425

9300

7200

14850

20000

26100

4300

58000

75000

989500

25

38

48

54

83

92

148

201

272

376

546

234

623

831

1056

1262

2100

2600

3200

4300

5500

12000

by gl - B
FHEI.ILL’.

(L/min)

6-19

8-25

8-25 180
13-38

19-58

26-78

35-105 134
41-126

51-165 120

102-350



L4
(mm)

= EingA| H1 [ H2 | L1 | D1 | L2 | D2 | D3 | L3
ES 47 (t) [(mm)|{(mm)|(mm)[(mm){(mm){(mm)|(mm)|(mm)
104 85 238 127 25 96

BQ8-009-180SDYJ 1.8 2214 25 160
BOQB8-016-180SDYJ 3 110 892 | 2424 197 211 558 318 120 190
BQ8-026-180SDYJ 5 130 83 71y 191 228 5658 318 130 0 218
BQ8-032-1805DYJ 5.5 145 1056 307 20 2824 30 30 130 223
BQB8-043-180SDYJ 7 145 114 3433 244 2902 622 432 160 254
BO8-070-180SDYJ 8 150 115 586 25 3406 40 40 160 250
BQ8-090-1805DYJ 12 170 1656 457 30 4052 42 42 180 320
BQ8-150-134SDYJ 20 180 160 479 30 4514 80 50 200 385
BQ8-200-120SDYJ 26 220 167 495 40 466 60 60 220 398
BQ8-280-120SDYJ 34 220 180 546 45 479 65 65 330 440
BQ8-450-120SDYJ 50 346 277 623 55 835 73 73 400 550

EELEEPREREMEERT R



iiMs . Ha . S5 . BlEh

RS IRIBHRAR D BIRAE

Weihai Bugi Machinery Co. ,LTD.

ol WRGESHTRBEREEHNT LK
BRFREBIE: 0631-5772997

RSk 13181110779

e B . B

fatk: www.bugqijixiegufen.com
#838: bugijixie@bugijixie.com




